Hand-held scanner BCS 3600ex-NI series
Data sheets
* Internal power supply at the HMI USB module must be at least 500 mAPower supply options: DC 24 V, AC 110/120 V, AC 230 V BARTEC specific cableCustomer specific connecting cable
Non-Ex
BCS 3608ex-NI
B7-A2S4-1HP0
B7-A2S4-1ER0
BCS 3678ex-IS

there are several possibilities to transfer the data via Bluetooth "Single Point-
to-Point".
Bestellangaben
BCS 3678ex-NI B7-A2S4-2HP1
Technical data subject to change without notice.
Explosion protection
Marking ATEX
Zone 2/22
  II 3G Ex ic op is IIC T4 Gc
  II 3D Ex ic op is IIIC T135°C Dc IP 64
Certification EPS 16 ATEX 1 113 X
Marking IECEx
Zone 2/22
Ex ic op is IIC T4 Gc
Ex ic op is IIIC T135°C Dc IP 64
Certification IECEx EPS 16.0050X
Marking ETL Class I, II, III Div. 2
Class I Div. 2 Groups A, B, C and D
Class II Div. 2 Groups G, F
Class III
Class I Div. 2
Class I Div. 2 Groups A, B, C and D T4
Certification applied for
Other approvals and certificates, see www.bartec.com
03-0330-0945-03/2020-BAT-416011 BARTEC 9
Technical data
Physical features
Dimensions (H x W x D) 185 mm x 76 mm x 142 mm
Weight 436 g
Colour Industriegrün
Material Polycarbonate (PC)
User displays Direct decoding display, LEDs, signal tone,
vibration
Battery Lithium-ion 3.6 V/3150 mAh (11.34 Wh)
Cordless connection to Bluetooth universal supply module, base stati-
on, Bluetooth-enabled device
Bluetooth Class 1, Version 4.0 (LE), serial
interface (SPP) and HID profile
Radio range
(direct visual connection
outdoors - laboratory
values)
Via Bluetooth universal supply module, base
station or Bluetooth-enabled terminal devices
Class 1: up to 100.0 m
Class 2: up to 10.0 m
Data rate 3 Mbit/s (2.1 Mbit/s) for classic Bluetooth 1
Mbit/s (0.27 Mbit/s) for Low Energy
Performance features
Illumination 2 x LED, warm white
High-performance scanner
1D/2D imager SE4850-ER
For scanning 1D barcodes, 2D barcodes,
postcodes, OCR
User environment
Ambient temperature -20 °C to +50 °C
Storage temperature -40 °C to +70 °C
Relative air humidity 5 % bis 95 %, kondensierend
Protection class
(IEC 60529)
IP 65
Insensitivity to
ambient light
0 to 108.000 lux (in direct sunlight)
Programming/service programs
Programming cable (from
PC to scanner via USB)
Available as an option; base station necessary;
for the use of ZEBRA Software Tools such as

applications. For the Bluetooth version there are several possibilities to transfer
the data via Bluetooth "Single Point-to-Point" or "Multi Point-to-Point".
Bestellangaben
BCS 3678ex-NI B7-A2S4-2ER1
Technical data subject to change without notice.
Explosion protection
Marking ATEX
Zone 2/22
  II 3G Ex ic op is IIC T4 Gc
  II 3D Ex ic op is IIIC T135°C Dc IP 64
Certification EPS 16 ATEX 1 113 X
Marking IECEx
Zone 2/22
Ex ic op is IIC T4 Gc
Ex ic op is IIIC T135°C Dc IP 64
Certification IECEx EPS 16.0050X
Marking ETL Class I, II, III Div. 2
Class I Div. 2 Groups A, B, C and D
Class II Div. 2 Groups G, F
Class III
Class I Div. 2
Class I Div. 2 Groups A, B, C and D T4
Certification applied for
Other approvals and certificates, see www.bartec.com
03-0330-0952-03/2020-BAT-418282BARTEC10
Technical data
Physical features
Dimensions (H x W x D) 81 mm x 222 mm x 88 mm
Weight 380 g
Input voltage DC 24 V ± 10% / 0.2 A / 5 W
AC 100 V - 240 V ±10% / 50/60 Hz /
0.1 A / 6 W
Colour black
Material Thermoplastic
Supported interfaces Universal supply module
to the PC/host max. cable length
USB* 5 m
RS232 15 m
RS422 1000 m
RS485 1200 m
* USB only works as SPP (Serial Port Profile),
HID (Human Interface Device) is not supported.
Data transmission Unidirectional
Data can be sent from the scanner to another